
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
37 
15 

104 
144 
896 

8 
12 

204 
142 
999 
117 
193 
77 
27 

199 
141 
219 
148 
57 

G276 
36 
41 

210 
22 
14 

185 
232 

Name 
Christoph Müller 
Benjamin Hagmaier 
Lorenz Hauser 
Constantin Blauschek 
Michael Forstenhäusler 
Tobias Bruns 
Levin Heimann 
Moritz Veit 
Luka Calasan 
Max Herklotz 
Leon Langer 
Dominik Fischer 
Elias Teuscher 
Jan Schiffer 
Philipp Schulz 
Max Schmid 
Robert Schmidt 
Max Gonze 
Thorsten Leichs 
Willie Brauer 
Maria Eschlberger 
Marcel Rauch-Lochner 
Frederik Schmidt 
Lean Muherina 
Patrick Menzel 
Patrick Winter 
Willem Dijkstra 

Nat-Town 
GER-Erfurt 
DEU-Neulingen 
DEU-Erfurt 
DEU-Büren-Hegensdor
DEU-Kißlegg 
DEU-Bad König 
GER-Aalen 
DEU-Ellwangen 
DEU-Leverkusen 
DEU-Kurort Seiffen 
DEU-Merchweiler 
DEU-Weilersbach 
GER-Radeberg 
GER-Grafschaft 
DEU-Rohrberg 
DEU-Großkarolinenfeld
DEU-Oederan 
DEU-Bad Vilbel 
DEU-Ansbach 
DEU-Radeberg 
DEU-Surheim 
DEU-Rimpar 
DEU-Chemnitz 
DEU-Unterföhring 
DEU-Ebersbach 
DEU-Eilsleben 
GER-Witmarsum 

Entrant 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 
ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
TM-Moto Germany Powered By 
Team Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
SL MOTORSPORT 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 

Supermoto IG 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
SHR Motorsport 
TG10 Racing Team 
KL Racing 

Arnold Racing Team 
ADAC Niedersachsen/ Sachsen A
ADAC Team Südbayern e.V. 
Racing Team Ost 
Supermoto IG 

Bike 

TM SMK 450 
KTM 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Tm 

KTM 
TM MOTO 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Honda 

Husqvarna 
TM 
Yamaha 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Suzuki 
KTM 
Yamaha 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 

Tyres 

Michelin 

Michelin 
Michelin 

Metzeler 

Michelin 

FNM 

DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
16 
7 

15 
15 
16 
13 
12 
16 
12 
7 

14 
15 
15 
13 
15 
14 
14 
10 
14 
14 
13 
9 

13 
14 
9 
8 

13 

Best Tm 
54.336 
54.444 
54.463 
54.563 
54.760 
54.843 
54.846 
54.892 
54.940 
55.211 
55.214 
55.338 
55.457 
55.460 
55.520 
55.662 
55.697 
55.719 
55.899 
55.982 
56.243 
56.283 
56.647 
57.297 
57.748 
57.858 
59.781 

Diff 

0.108 
0.127 
0.227 
0.424 
0.507 
0.510 
0.556 
0.604 
0.875 
0.878 
1.002 
1.121 
1.124 
1.184 
1.326 
1.361 
1.383 
1.563 
1.646 
1.907 
1.947 
2.311 
2.961 
3.412 
3.522 
5.445 

In Lap 
15 
6 

11 
14 
15 
10 
8 

10 
7 
4 

10 
15 
10 
12 
12 
10 
14 
10 
14 
14 
12 
7 
9 

10 
7 
8 
6 

km/h 
68,043 
67,908 
67,885 
67,760 
67,516 
67,414 
67,411 
67,354 
67,295 
66,965 
66,961 
66,811 
66,668 
66,664 
66,592 
66,422 
66,381 
66,354 
66,141 
66,043 
65,736 
65,689 
65,267 
64,527 
64,023 
63,901 
61,846 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
S3 - Youngster 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:19:59 

Vogelsbergring 1,027 Km 

17.05.2025 09:20 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


